IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2009 - KA - 00796 - COA and NO. 2009-KA-00797-COA

TYSHUNNA COOPER ROSS

APPELLANT

vs.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

STATEMENT OF ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF INCARCERATION	2
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	2
STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF ORAL ARGUMENT	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2-10
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	10-12
ARGUMENT	12-31

ISSUE ONE:

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY NOT GRANTING THE APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL SINCE THE VERDICT WAS AGAINST THE OVERWHELMING WEIGHT OF THE CONSISTENT, PLAUSIBLE EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT TRIAL, OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, BY FAILURE TO GRANT THE APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR A DIRECTED VERDICT (J.N.O.V.) BECAUSE THE CONTRADICTORY EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT TRIAL WAS LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT TO MAKE OUT A *PRIMA FACIE* CASE.

12-21

ISSUE TWO:

WHETHER DEFENSE COUNSEL'S PERFORMANCE AT TRIAL AMOUNTED TO INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE BY FAILURE TO MAKE ANY PRE-TRIAL MOTION, OBJECTIONS, OR LINK KEY INCONSISTENCIES IN SUMMATION, COMPOUNDED BY THE JUDGE'S CLEAR VIOLATION OF MRE 611 THROUGH INTERFERENCE WITH CROSS-EXAMINATION OF THE COMPLAINING WITNESS, WHICH RESULTED IN THE STIFLING OF A CRITICAL LINE OF QUESTIONING, DEPRIVING THE APPELLANT OF HER CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS, A FUNDAMENTALLY

FAIR TRIAL, AND TO FULLY CONFRONT AND CROSS-EXAMINE THE WITNESSES BROUGHT AGAINST HER, UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS.

	21-31
CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	33

ŧ

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

. . .

.

,

ı.

!

!

r

ι

• •

÷

1

ĺ.

|

<u>CASES</u> :	PAGE NO:
Alford v. United States, 282 U.S. 687 (1931)	27
Bigner v. State, 822 So.2d 342 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)	26, 27
Bush v. State, 895 So.2d 836 (2005)	13, 17, 18, 19
Byrom v. State, 863 So.2d 836 (Miss. 2003)	27
Cabello v. State, 524 So.2d 313 (Miss. 1988)	29
Conner v. State, 684 So.2d 608 (Miss. 1996)	25
Dilworth v. State, 909 So.2d 731 (2005)	19, 20
Dubose v. State, 320 So. 2d 773 (1975)	13, 14
Hall v. State, 735 So.2d 1124 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)	26
Handley v. State, 574 So.2d 671 (Miss. 1990)	25
Horne v. State, 487 So.2d 213 (Miss. 1985)	28
Jackson v. State, 860 So.2d 653 (¶19) (Miss. 2003	30
Marshall v. State, 759 So.2d 511 (Miss, Ct. App. 2000)	25
McGee v. State, 744 So.2d 379 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)	26
Miskelley v. State, 480 So.2d 1104 (Miss.1985)	28
Myers v. State, 296 So.2d 695 (Miss. 1974)	28
Nalls v. State, 651 So.2d 1074 (Miss. 1995)	28
Parramore v. State, 5 So.3d 1074, (2009)	14, 18

Powell v. State, 536 So.2d 13 (Miss. 2003)	25
Ross v. State, 954 So. 2d 968 (Miss. 2007)	27
Sayles v. State, 552 So.2d 1383 (Miss. 1989)	27
State v. Tokman, 564 So.2d 1339 (Miss. 1990)	27
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	24, 25, 26, 30
Stringer v. State, 454 So.2d 468 (Miss. 1984)	25, 30
U.S. v. Cronic, 466 U.S. 648 (1984)	24
Vielee v. State, 653 So.2d 920, 922 (Miss. 1995)	25
Yarbrough v. State, 529 So.2d 659 (Miss. 1988)	27

STATUTES, CODE SECTIONS, AND CONSTITUTIONS

Article 3, Section 26 of the Mississippi Constitution	24, 31
Mississippi Rule of Evidence 611(a)(1)	12, 22, 23, 27
U.S. Const. amend. V.	24, 31
U.S. Const. amend. VI.	23, 24, 31
U.S. Const. amend. XIV.	24, 31

OTHER SECONDARY AUTHORITIES:

,

į

i

i

į

1

1

29 Am. Jur. 2d Evidence, § 199

20
